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Occupied channel bandwidth 
Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Freq(MHz) OCB [MHz] FL[MHz] FH[MHz] 

11A-CDD 

Ant9 5955 16.858 5946.5608 5963.4192 

Ant8 5955 16.662 5946.6328 5963.2952 

Ant9 6175 17.118 6166.3529 6183.4712 

Ant8 6175 16.63 6166.6888 6183.3192 

Ant9 6415 17.034 6406.3969 6423.4312 

Ant8 6415 16.65 6406.5768 6423.2272 

Ant9 6435 16.842 6426.4969 6443.3392 

Ant8 6435 16.702 6426.6248 6443.3272 

Ant9 6475 16.874 6466.5008 6483.3752 

Ant8 6475 16.682 6466.6968 6483.3792 

Ant9 6515 17.03 6506.5888 6523.6191 

Ant8 6515 16.678 6506.6288 6523.3072 

Ant9 6535 17.046 6526.5048 6543.5511 

Ant8 6535 16.602 6526.6728 6543.2752 

Ant9 6695 16.922 6686.5368 6703.4592 

Ant8 6695 16.698 6686.6488 6703.3472 

Ant9 6855 16.954 6846.4329 6863.3872 

Ant8 6855 16.786 6846.5688 6863.3552 

Ant9 6875 16.898 6866.4729 6883.3712 

Ant8 6875 16.742 6866.6288 6883.3712 

Ant9 6895 16.918 6886.4969 6903.4152 

Ant8 6895 16.722 6886.6528 6903.3752 

Ant9 6995 16.926 6986.4689 7003.3952 

Ant8 6995 16.698 6986.5808 7003.2792 

Ant9 7095 16.982 7086.4649 7103.4472 

Ant8 7095 16.722 7086.5768 7103.2992 

Ant9 7115 16.978 7106.4849 7123.4632 

Ant8 7115 16.706 7106.5928 7123.2992 

11AX20MIMO 

Ant9 5955 19.05 5945.4490 5964.4991 

Ant8 5955 19.066 5945.4450 5964.5110 

Ant9 6175 19.05 6165.4450 6184.4951 

Ant8 6175 18.978 6165.5049 6184.4831 

Ant9 6415 18.99 6405.4610 6424.4511 

Ant8 6415 18.978 6405.3770 6424.3551 

Ant9 6435 19.006 6425.4410 6444.4471 

Ant8 6435 19.046 6425.4210 6444.4671 

Ant9 6475 19.014 6465.4850 6484.4991 

Ant8 6475 19.002 6465.5409 6484.5430 

Ant9 6515 18.938 6505.4850 6524.4231 

Ant8 6515 19.034 6505.4610 6524.4951 

Ant9 6535 19.026 6525.4570 6544.4831 

Ant8 6535 18.91 6525.5089 6544.4191 

Ant9 6695 19.006 6685.4610 6704.4671 

Ant8 6695 18.918 6685.4850 6704.4031 

Ant9 6855 19.078 6845.4250 6864.5030 

Ant8 6855 19.03 6845.4090 6864.4391 
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Ant9 6875 19.026 6865.4570 6884.4831 

Ant8 6875 19.01 6865.4650 6884.4751 

Ant9 6895 19.01 6885.4770 6904.4871 

Ant8 6895 19.022 6885.5009 6904.5230 

Ant9 6995 18.994 6985.4570 7004.4511 

Ant8 6995 18.99 6985.4450 7004.4351 

Ant9 7095 19.03 7085.4410 7104.4711 

Ant8 7095 19.026 7085.4370 7104.4631 

Ant9 7115 19.014 7105.4730 7124.4871 

Ant8 7115 19.014 7105.4450 7124.4591 

11AX40MIMO 

Ant9 5965 37.644 5946.1619 5983.8061 

Ant8 5965 37.604 5946.0819 5983.6861 

Ant9 6165 37.756 6146.1139 6183.8701 

Ant8 6165 37.764 6146.1139 6183.8781 

Ant9 6405 37.708 6386.1299 6423.8381 

Ant8 6405 37.7 6386.0259 6423.7261 

Ant9 6445 37.772 6426.1939 6463.9661 

Ant8 6445 37.644 6426.1939 6463.8381 

Ant9 6485 37.644 6466.1299 6503.7741 

Ant8 6485 37.876 6466.1059 6503.9821 

Ant9 6525 37.876 6506.0019 6543.8781 

Ant8 6525 37.756 6506.0259 6543.7821 

Ant9 6565 37.82 6546.2179 6584.0381 

Ant8 6565 37.556 6546.0019 6583.5581 

Ant9 6685 37.636 6666.1539 6703.7901 

Ant8 6685 37.812 6666.0499 6703.8621 

Ant9 6845 37.628 6826.0819 6863.7101 

Ant8 6845 37.66 6826.0259 6863.6861 

Ant9 6885 37.66 6866.1539 6903.8141 

Ant8 6885 37.732 6866.0899 6903.8221 

Ant9 6925 37.668 6906.1699 6943.8381 

Ant8 6925 37.676 6906.3459 6944.0221 

Ant9 6965 37.716 6946.0979 6983.8141 

Ant8 6965 37.668 6946.0579 6983.7261 

Ant9 7085 37.748 7066.0899 7103.8381 

Ant8 7085 37.676 7066.1379 7103.8141 

11AX80MIMO 

Ant9 5985 77.832 5946.2519 6024.0841 

Ant8 5985 77.656 5945.7399 6023.3962 

Ant9 6145 77.672 6106.1719 6183.8441 

Ant8 6145 78.44 6105.7559 6184.1961 

Ant9 6385 78.216 6345.9639 6424.1801 

Ant8 6385 77.288 6346.0119 6423.3002 

Ant9 6465 78.024 6425.8839 6503.9081 

Ant8 6465 77.752 6426.2359 6503.9881 

Ant9 6545 77.816 6506.0919 6583.9081 

Ant8 6545 77.496 6505.9319 6583.4282 

Ant9 6625 77.752 6586.0919 6663.8441 

Ant8 6625 77.928 6586.4119 6664.3401 

Ant9 6705 77.944 6665.9479 6743.8921 

Ant8 6705 77.608 6665.9159 6743.5241 
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Ant9 6785 77.576 6746.2039 6823.7801 

Ant8 6785 77.784 6746.1559 6823.9401 

Ant9 6865 78.168 6826.0119 6904.1801 

Ant8 6865 78.264 6825.5639 6903.8281 

Ant9 6945 77.832 6905.9319 6983.7641 

Ant8 6945 77.224 6906.4599 6983.6841 

Ant9 7025 77.752 6985.9799 7063.7321 

Ant8 7025 78.392 6985.6119 7064.0041 

11AX160MIMO 

Ant9 6025 157.648 5946.1919 6103.8401 

Ant8 6025 157.808 5946.3519 6104.1601 

Ant9 6185 157.456 6106.0639 6263.5201 

Ant8 6185 157.68 6106.2879 6263.9681 

Ant9 6345 157.136 6266.3839 6423.5201 

Ant8 6345 157.104 6266.3839 6423.4882 

Ant9 6505 157.36 6426.3519 6583.7121 

Ant8 6505 157.328 6426.4479 6583.7761 

Ant9 6665 157.424 6586.0959 6743.5201 

Ant8 6665 157.68 6585.9999 6743.6801 

Ant9 6825 158.256 6745.6159 6903.8721 

Ant8 6825 159.344 6745.1680 6904.5120 

Ant9 6985 157.872 6905.4240 7063.2962 

Ant8 6985 157.552 6905.5839 7063.1362 

Note: For channels with a nominal bandwidth less than 320MHz(e.g 20,40,80,160MHz), 

compliance is demonstrated by way of the 26dB EBW.  
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